
SIDEWALK AND ADA RAMP 
IMPROVEMENTS BID AWARD 
FOR JERDON ENTERPRISES, LP
September 3, 2024RS-24-155



Background

 FY 2023 Capital Improvement Plan.

 The project will address sidewalk gaps and ADA related 
improvements for ten (10) identified project locations across the City.

 The project will address crossing locations and upgrades to existing 
locations surrounding schools.

 The project is being funded by ARPA funds and Child Safety 
funding.

2



Background
 10 Advertised Project Locations:

 Edgefield Street 
 W.S. Young
 School Location: Gateway Middle School
 Iduma Elementary
 Live Oak Middle School
 Manor Middle School
 Pala Alto Middle School
 Peebles Elementary
 Pershing Park Elementary
 Killeen Elementary

3



Background

 The City of Killeen provided the professional services for design and 
bids

 Bids were opened and read aloud on July 23, 2024.

 Four bids were received for the project
 Jerdon Enterprises, LP $526,786.00
 NNAC, Inc.  $592,556.32
 T-Zack Concrete, LLC $731,313.44
 HCS, Inc.   $883,530.16

4



Recommendation

 Staff recommends that the City Council award Bid 24-37 to Jerdon 
Enterprises, LP. for the construction of the Sidewalk and ADA Ramp 
Improvements Project, in the amount of $526,786.00, authorize the 
City Manager or his designee to enter a contract with Jerdon 
Enterprises, LP, and authorize the City Manager to execute any and 
all change orders to the extent allowed by State law.

5


	Sidewalk and ADA Ramp Improvements bid award for jerdon enterprises, lp
	Background
	Background
	Background
	Recommendation

