
CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR THE 
SIDEWALK AND ADA RAMP 
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
August 19, 2025RS-25-130



Background

 The Sidewalk Improvements project was included in the 2023 
Capital Improvement Plan.

 On September 3, 2024, the City Council awarded the 
construction contract to Jerdon Enterprises, LP in the amount of 
$526,786.00.

 During construction, quantities were increased due to meeting 
PROWAG (Public Right Of Way Accessible Guidelines) 
requirements. 

2



Background

 This change order represents the final change order for the 
project that will account for all work and allow the project to 
be closed out.

 Funding is available in the current budget in the Child Safety 
Fund.

3



Recommendation

 Staff recommends that the City Council Authorize the execution 
of Change Order #1 with Jerdon Enterprises, LP for the 
Sidewalk and ADA Ramp Improvements Project in the amount 
of $86,542.00.

4


	Change Order #1 FOR THE Sidewalk and ADA Ramp Improvements Project
	Background
	Background
	Recommendation

